Thirty of the leases worth BGN 6,167 thousand are not in the active portfolio of the 

Company, since as of 31 December 2021 they are in the process of delivering the leased 

assets, and advance payments under sales contracts were made amounting to BGN 973 

thousand excluding VAT. 

As of 31 December 2021, 132 (one hundred and thirty-two) financial lease contracts 

with a total funded value of BGN 77,830 thousand (31 December 2021: BGN 44,781 

thousand). All contracts are concluded with floating interest of 3-month EURIBOR plus a 

mark-up.  

The carrying amount of contracts in the active portfolio as at 31 December 2021